LP° SMARTSIDE’
VERTICAL SIDING

Vertical Siding* helps create a versatile, charming and modern
aesthetic. Re-create the popular board and batten style by
pairing LP® SmartSide® Smooth Finish Vertical Siding and

LP SmartSide Smooth Finish Trim. The LP® SmartGuard®
process provides added protection from the elements,

helping your style look great for years to come.

- 16" lengths eliminate horizontal joints

+ Pre-primed for exceptional paint adhesion
+ Not rated for structural use

+ Treated engineered wood strand substrate

+ Available in cedar texture, smooth finish, and
five beautiful ExpertFinish® colors

DESCRIPTION LENGTH ACTUAL WIDTH

NEW Smooth Finish Cedar Texture

===

LP® SmartSide®

5/50::5.
WARRANTY

ZINC BORATE-
BASED PROCESS

MINIMUM THICKNESS PIDNUMBER  WEIGHT

38 Series Cedar Texture Vertical Siding 16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m) 15.94 in. (40.5 cm)

38 Series Smooth Finish Vertical Siding 16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m) 15.94 in. (40.5 cm)

38 Series Vertical Siding i

(8 mm)

|<— 15.94in. (40.5 cm) —>| T

0.315 in. (8 mm) 40503 1.5 PSF

0.315 in. (8 mm) 42126 1.5 PSF

m SmartSide:

TRIM & SIDING

*Vertical Siding may only span one plate-to-plate. Each vertical application is not to span beyond one floor to ceiling distance, or one

floor to top-of-gable distance. Refer to application instructions (TN#028—Vertical Siding) at LPCorp.com for additional limitations.

For product catalog & complete warranty details, visit LPCorp.com/SmartSide




ADD LP" SMARTSIDE' TRIM TO GET

THE BOARD AND BATTEN LOOK

440 and 540 Series Cedar Texture Trim

DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

ACTUAL WIDTH

MINIMUM THICKNESS

PID NUMBER

WEIGHT

440 Series Cedar Texture Trim

540 Series Cedar Texture Trim

16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)

440 and 540 Series Smooth Finish Trim

DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

1.50 in. (3.8 cm)
2.50in. (6.4 cm)
3.50 in. (8.9 cm)
1.50 in. (3.8 cm)
2.50 in. (6.4 cm)
3.50in. (8.9 cm)

ACTUAL WIDTH

0.625 in. (15.9 mm)
0.625 in. (15.9 mm)
0.625 in. (15.9 mm)
0.910 in. (23.1 mm)
0.910 in. (23.1 mm)
0.910 in. (231 mm)

MINIMUM THICKNESS

25877
25878
25880
25886*
25887
25888

PID NUMBER

2 PSF
2 PSF
2 PSF
3 PSF
3 PSF
3 PSF

WEIGHT

440 Series Smooth Finish Trim

540 Series Smooth Finish Trim

Cedar Texture Trim

16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)
16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)

16 ft. (192 in.) (4.9m)

1.50 in. (3.8 cm)
2.50 in. (6.4 cm)
3.50 in. (8.9 cm)
1.50 in. (3.8 cm)
2.50 in. (6.4 cm)
3.50in. (8.9 cm)

Smooth Finish Trim

For product catalog and complete warranty deta

0.625 in. (156.9 mm)
0.625 in. (156.9 mm)
0.625 in. (156.9 mm)
0.910 in. (23.1 mm)
0.910 in. (23.1 mm)
0.910 in. (231 mm)

LPCorp.com/SmartSide

41640
41627
41420
41629
41628
41342

2 PSF
2 PSF
2 PSF
3 PSF
3 PSF
3 PSF

*Special order item. Requires minimum quantity and extended lead times.

SmartSide’

TRIM & SIDING

A WARNING: Drilling, sawing, sanding or machining wood products can expose you to wood dust, a substance known to the State of California to cause cancer. Avoid inhaling wood dust or use a dust
mask or other safeguards for personal protection. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/wood.

© 2020 Louisiana-Pacific Corporation. All rights reserved. LP, SmartSide, ExpertFinish and SmartGuard are registered trademarks of Louisiana-Pacific Corporation.
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